



**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
 QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2011**

**SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS
 AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Un Audited Quarter Ended		Audited Year Ended	Sr. No.	Particulars	(Un Audited Quarter Ended)		Audited Year Ended
		30.06.2011	30.06.2010				30.06.2011	30.06.2010	
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	6666.95	4453.71	27405.58	1	Segment Revenue (net sale/income from)	3659.97	3710.38	15175.17
2	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00		a) Oil Division	3006.98	743.33	12230.41
	(Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	(408.40)	(288.79)	296.76		b) Agro Division	6666.95	4453.71	27405.58
	(a) Consumption of raw materials	4241.27	3785.59	15493.23		Less : Inter segment revenue	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) Purchase of traded goods	2597.01	759.89	10312.04		Net sales/income from operations	6666.95	4453.71	27405.58
	(c) Staff Cost	21.31	20.70	146.00		Segment Results (Profit) (+)/Loss (-)			
	(d) Depreciation	31.84	32.92	145.35		a) Oil Division	64.47	59.15	262.90
	(e) Other Expenditure	89.32	87.78	660.70		b) Agro Division	32.06	10.70	146.09
	(f) Total	6572.35	4398.09	27054.08		Total	96.53	69.85	408.99
	(g) Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Item (1-2)	94.60	55.62	351.50		Less : i) Interest	11.83	8.25	44.76
3	Other Income	1.93	14.23	57.49	2	ii) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	-	-	-
4	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	96.53	69.85	408.99		Total Profit Before Tax	84.70	61.60	364.23
5	Interest	11.83	8.25	44.76		Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)			
6	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Item (5-6)	84.70	61.60	364.23		a) Oil Division	1574.64	1354.76	1522.00
7	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00		b) Agro Division	1554.37	1386.92	1522.31
8	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	84.70	61.60	364.23		Total	3129.01	2741.68	3044.31
9	Tax Expense	23.00	17.50	120.00					
10	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	61.70	44.10	244.23	3				
11	Extraordinary Item (Net of tax expense Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00					
12	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	61.70	44.10	244.23					
13	Paid-up equity share Capital	570.80	570.80	570.80					
14	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	1163.94					
15	Earnings Per Share (EPS)								
16	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.08	0.77	4.28					
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.08	0.77	4.28					
17	Public Shareholding								
	No. of Shares	1686391	1686391	1686391					
	Percentage of Shareholding	29.54	29.54	29.54					
18	Promoters and promoter group	NIL	NIL	NIL					
	Shareholding								
a)	Pledged/Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL					
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
	Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total Shareholding of Promoters and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
	Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total Share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
b)	Non-encumbered								
	Number of Shares	4021609	4021609	4021609					
	Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total Shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100					
	Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total Share Capital of the Company)	70.46	70.46	70.46					

Notes :
 1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2011 were approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th July, 2011 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

2 No Investor complaint was received during the quarter ended 30th June, 2011.

Place : Pune

Pradip Parakh

Date : JULY 30, 2011

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/Pradip Parakh, Managing Director